
Day Date Activity City Hotel Notes

Wed 28-Sep-22 Travel Raton, NM Raton Pass Motor Inn? Capulin Volcano, Highway 67

Thu 29-Sep-22 Travel/Evening Shoot GSD Great Sand Dunes Sand Dunes Lodge Evening shoot. Reservations made for 4 rooms. Pay on Arrival

Fri 30-Sep-22 Morning Shoot GSD/Scenic Drive to Ouray Ouray Ouray River Resort

Sat 1-Oct-22 Ouray Adventures Ouray Ouray River Resort

Sun 2-Oct-22 Ouray Adventures Ouray Ouray River Resort

Mon 3-Oct-22 Ouray Adventures Ouray Ouray River Resort

Tue 4-Oct-22 Ouray Adventures Ouray Ouray River Resort

Wed 5-Oct-22 Scenic Drive to Durango Durango TBD lots of choices to stay. Durango Lodge is close to train and downtown.

Thu 6-Oct-22 Train ride - 1/2 day Start Return Reserved 4 seats. Cascade Canyon Express. 2 Parking Pass.

Fri 7-Oct-22 Travel TBD or Home

Sat 8-Oct-22 Travel Home

Train

Cascade Canyon express shorter - 5 1/2 hours

  https://www.durangotrain.com/excursions/cascade-canyon-express/

Silver longer but as Jo says, "More scenery". She recommends open car - bundle up. 9 Hours

  https://www.durangotrain.com/excursions/round-trip-silverton-train-tour/

Classes of Service

  https://www.durangotrain.com/classes-service/

Stay


